SDS Usage Survey 2018

Q10 I think that the SDS program at my company is meeting OSHA's
intended purpose of providing employees with information needed to
work with chemicals safely.

Answered: 132  Skipped: 7

True

False

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

True 80.30% 106
False 19.70% 26
TOTAL 2
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Ready online access with a select few hard copy SDS'. SDS information isn't necessarily 12/10/2018 12:22 PM

consistent from manufacturer or even within the same manufacturer. Spec sheet data doesn't
agree with SDS data. This is an issue for providing accurate and consistent information to
employees and to help health and safety professionals make decisions about chemical
management.

2 Difficult for me to answer this one, since my company does not have to meet OSHA standards. 12/10/2018 9:25 AM
However, we are in compliance with Quebec's regulation (CNESST)

3 | find SDS information to be too vague for this purpose. SDSs need to be supplemented with 12/10/2018 8:42 AM
SOPs for pertinent handling and protection information once the hazard is found in the SDS. | have
more training on reading SDS than most.

4 I'm not sure True or False applies here. Our largest problem is not the program but worker 12/7/2018 3:54 PM
compliance with it. It's all well and good to provide a large library of SDSs, but if the workers won't
use it before using the chemical, what's the point?

5 My program certainly meets OSHA's requirements, but we reference more then just SDSs when 12/7/2018 2:19 PM
conducting hazard assessments.
6 | am the person providing the training, so | may not be giving an independent result. 12/7/2018 1:49 PM
7 True for making them available, but not true for training in use. 12/7/2018 1:31 PM
8 Most people can not read SDS properly 12/7/2018 12:15 PM
9 Marginally; depends how diligent the lab people are in getting their SDSs for the binders 12/7/2018 12:10 PM
10 Nothing formal, but all faculty are aware and all student workers are trained. 12/7/2018 10:31 AM
11 At my university it is not but in my department it is. 12/7/2018 10:04 AM
12 We are working towards this, but are undergoing several changes right now to our SDS system. 12/7/2018 9:55 AM
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SDS Usage Survey 2018

Not sure how often others refer to SDS
| am biased, since | am the one running the SDS program!

| find most SDS are incomplete and inconsistent from company to company, but we do our best to
have as much info available to employees as possible.

depends on the researcher

Worker understanding of SDS information is not well developed due to poor training in this skill
provided
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